DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 2015-861536 05/06/2015 01:54 PM

A+ PARALEGALS, INC.

Pas=4

APN: <u>042-254-39</u>

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SEND TAX DOCUMENTS TO:

David P. Morse 3521 Canyonlands Road Stockton, CA 95209_



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GIFT DEED

Without consideration, PATRICK F. MORSE and PATRICIA A. MORSE, as and for a gift, hereby grant to DAVID P. MORSE, an unmarried man, the real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof;

SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including taxes, assessments, easements, oil and mineral reservations and leases, if any, rights of way, agreements and the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions dated January 30, 1984 and recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758, Book 284, Page 5202, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as amended from time to time, and which Declaration is incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were fully set forth herein;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee's assigns forever.

DATE

4/29/15

. 2015

Signature, PATRICK F. MORSE

Signature, PATRICIA A. MORSE

-LOOSE CERTIFICATE ATTACHED-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Scraments	
on April 29,2015	, 2015 before me, Tohn M. Gwalke
personally appeared PATRICK F. MOF the basis of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknowledge to	RSE and PATRICIA A. MORSE, who proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	RY under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(seal) JOHN M. GORALKA COMM. # 2032176 OUT OF SACRAMENTO COUNTY OF SACRA
	COMM. EAPINES JULY 12, 2011

EXHIBIT "A" (28)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units I through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit 39 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-254-39

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 042-254-39 b) c) d)	
 2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) □ Single Fam. Rec c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home i) ☑ Other-Timeshare 	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of particular Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	property) (
 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 37 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A tra whom it is conveyed within the first a son. 	5.090, Section #5 Insfer of real property if the owner is related to the person to degree of lineal consanguinity or affinity. From parents to
NRS 375.110, that the information provided be supported by documentation if called upo Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowa additional tax due, may result in a penalty of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller stamount owed.	, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can not substantiate the information provided herein. Ince of any claimed exemption, or other determination of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. The pointly and severally liable for any additional
Signature Company Comp	Capacity Grantor Capacity Grantor
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Patrick & Patricia Morse Address: 967 Elk Hills Drive City: Galt	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: David P. Morse Address: 3521 Canyonlands Road City: Stockton
State: CA Zip: 95632 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN (required if not the seller or buyer)	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95209</u> <u>IG</u>
Print Name: A+ Paralegals, Inc.	Escrow #
Address 411 W. Third Street, Suite 1	7: 90702
City: Carson City State: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FO	NV Zip: 89703 RM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)